
Team Coach e-mail Cell

Blyth Gritty's Brad Lapp lapp16@hotmail.com 519-955-7753

Goderich Seahawks Jeff Bauer jeffbauer@royallepage.ca 519-525-7448

Mitchell Hornets Darryl Eidt eidtdddd@hotmail.com 519-275-1248

Seaforth Wolverines Blue Kevin Murray murray_73@hotmail.com 519-441-1131

Seaforth Wolverines Yellow Sylvia Levy levy4life@hotmail.com 519-777-1412

Team Coach e-mail Cell

Exeter Extremes #1 Kristian Wilson kristianwilson14@yahoo.ca 519-859-8977

Exeter Extremes #2 Megan Davies megs1184@hotmail.com 519-281-6930

North Middlesex Skeeters Sacha McLachkn sfeenstra.sf@gmail.com 519-660-9404

St. Marys Rockies Laura Hinz laurajhinz@gmail.com 519-301-3368

Stratford Flames Christine Riehl criehl2011@gmail.com 519-301-2109

Zurich Thunder Courtney Laporte jclaporte@hay.net 519-878-7339

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U9 North Division

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U9 South Division
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Team Coach e-mail Cell

Clinton Mustangs Becky Bosma bosmafarms@gmail.com 519-525-5096

Exeter Extremes #1 Krista McCann krista.adam@gmail.com 226-236-7366

Exeter Extremes #2 Aaron Johnson aaronjjohnson3@gmail.com 519-719-1335

Exeter Extremes #3 Michelle Hamilton michellay10@gmail.com 226-998-4155

North Middlesex Skeeters Mark Cadman oocadman.mc@gmail.com 519-318-2952

Seaforth Wolverines Dean Wood deanshawnwood@gmail.com 519-525-2189

Zurich Thunder Jeff MacDougald jwrmacdougald@gmail.com 519-902-6051

Team Coach e-mail Cell

Danielle Campbell daniellecampbell2212@gmail.com 519-357-0562

Sam Cochrane samcochrane@outlook.com 519-525-5591

Elma Express #1 Jamie Horst jhorst@hotmail.ca 519-292-9684

Elma Express #2 Tim Pleiter tim@argis2000.ca 519-292-9494

Listowel Legends Beirnes Mike Beirnes beirnesph@gmail.com 519-292-9266

Listowel Legends Card Hollie Card hjlcard@gmail.com 519-292-6814

Listowel Legends Fowler Ashley Fowler ashleyfowler1986@gmail.com 519-215-3431

Mitchell Hornets Broughton Cory Broughton cory_broughton@hotmail.com 519-274-4250

Team Coach e-mail Cell

Mitchell Hornets Schoonderwoerd Jordan Schoonderwoerd j_schooner20@hotmail.com 519-275-4947

Shakespeare Falcons Sandy Bell s_binning@hotmail.com 519-319-9313

Springfield Brewers Tess McCallum nmmccallum@yahoo.ca 226-377-3021

Scott Crummer scottcrummer@gmail.com 519-590-8436

Amy Crummer amy@loschmann.com 226-261-1474

Stratford Flames Green/Hunt/Ische Matt Hunt jacqhunt22@gmail.com 226-232-6464

Stratford Flames Kelly Greg Kelly gregkelly84@outlook.com 416-953-6639

Wilmot Thunder Susan Hall shall@wilmotthunder.com 519-590-4790

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U11 South Division

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U11 West Division

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U11 North Division

Brussels Tigers

St. Marys Rockies
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Team Coach e-mail Cell

Blyth Gritty's Kelly Wharton wharton1475@icloud.com 519-441-1475

Brussels Tigers Coral Gingrich coral_nicholson@hotmail.com 519-357-6819

Clinton Mustangs Joey Bell joesy_08@hotmail.com 519-719-5847

Elma Express #1 Dennis Mueller dlmueller@hotmail.com 519-301-0740

Elma Express #2 Alicia Smith shalifarms@outlook.com 519-588-8301

Goderich Seahawks Lemon Peter Gusso part2bistro@gmail.com 519-441-1811

Goderich Seahawks Lime Jon Collins jonathancollins7159@yahoo.com 519-440-7159

Listowel Legends Johnston Ryan Johnston rnjohnston@wightman.ca 519-291-7454

Listowel Legends Snider Jason Snider jsnider79@hotmail.com 519-572-0295

Londesborough Legends Amanda Haak sandahaak@hotmail.com 519-440-7197

Mitchell Hornets Gloor Tracy Gloor tracy.gloor@ed.amdsb.ca 519-272-5192

Mitchell Hornets VanNess/Krug Garret Van Nes garretvannes@gmail.com 519-301-8763

Seaforth Wolverines Matt Dejong staceykamerman@gmail.com 519-280-0228

Team Coach e-mail Cell

Exeter Extremes #1 Kris Leppington krisleppington@gmail.com 519-871-6684

Exeter Extremes #2 Chris Kennedy chriskennedy93@hotmail.com 519-281-9393

Ingersoll Ironbirds Dave Ens dave_ens@hotmail.com 519-636-7633

Innerkip Jr. Eagles Ken McIntyre kennymac_1@hotmail.com 519-591-6719

North Middlesex Skeeters Erin White edwhite43@gmail.com 519-317-6950

Sebringville Sting Scott MacAlpine macalpinefamily@gmail.com 519-274-2933

Shakespeare Falcons Trevor Glaab slabs14@gmail.com 519-301-3966

St. Marys Rockies Blue Erin Holliday erin011@hotmail.com 519-830-0930

St. Marys Rockies Red Scott Walsh scott.walsh@quadro.net 519-274-2177

Stratford Flames Josh Brickman steamfitter_81@yahoo.ca 519-275-1298

Wilmot Thunder #1 Shawn Bonnick shawn.bonnick@gmail.com 519-590-3521

Wilmot Thunder #2 Tim Haskett dberg8@sympatico.ca 519-635-6206

Wilmot Thunder #3 Cole Allen alle1700@gmail.com 519-498-4761

Zurich Thunder Leanne Restemayer mlrestemayer@hotmail.com 519-281-1736

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U13 North Division

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U13 South Division
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Team Coach e-mail Cell

Brussels Tigers Tim Strickert timstrickert@hotmail.com 226-751-5661

Clinton Mustangs Joey Bell joesy_08@hotmail.com 519-719-5847

Elma Express White Scott Horton elmaexpresssoftball@gmail.com 519-500-0108

Elma Express Blue Tammy Ashley tammy_ashley@hotmail.com 519-492-1057

Goderich Seahawks Lemon Sherri Coleman sherri0318@hotmail.com 519-955-1803

Goderich Seahawks Lime Mike Mabon mike_mabon@hotmail.com 519-955-2056

Listowel Legends Alexa Hinsperger alexareinhart30@gmail.com 519-881-6698

Mitchell Hornets Eisler Julie Eisler julieeisler@gmail.com 519-274-5891

Mitchell Hornets Vosper Erica Vosper ericavosper@gmail.com 519-272-9262

Seaforth Wolverines Dean Wood deanshawnwood@gmail.com 519-525-2189

Team Coach e-mail Cell

Exeter Extremes #1 Lori Dietrich loridietrich@hotmail.com 519-317-0820

Exeter Extremes #2 Jeremy Van Bergen pdrywall27@gmail.com 519-694-6877

Innerkip Jr. Eagles #1 Alison Atkinsen alisona@cottoncandy.com 226-228-0172

Ange Johnson kaadjohnson@gmail.com 519-537-0001

Brett Witzel brettandsamwitzel@gmail.com 519-535-3709

Innerkip Jr. Eagles #3 Lori Cook lmcook_99@yahoo.com 519-320-0767

North Middlesex Skeeters Jena McLellan jena.allproconcrete@gmail.com 519-671-1398

Norwich-Otterville Otters Alicia Nobbs alicianobbs13@gmail.com 519-532-9084

Stratford Flames Casey Himburg casehimburg@icloud.com 519-703-3225

Sweaburg Storm Kevin Glanzmann kglanzmann@msn.com 519-532-3509

Wilmot Thunder Jacquie East jacquieaeast@gmail.com 519-722-2493

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U15 North Division

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U15 South Division

Innerkip Jr. Eagles #2
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Team Coach e-mail Cell

Clinton Mustangs James Hickling jhickling@huroncounty.ca 226-622-9869

Exeter Extremes #1 Tom Prout tbprout@hay.net 519-670-2373

Chris Kennedy chriskennedy93@hotmail.com 519-281-9393

Cindy Foster rcfoster@isp.ca 519-719-8383

Fullarton A's Scott Kemp sgkemp23@gmail.com 519-301-2074

Innerkip Jr. Eagles Doug Ellis dsellis@rogers.com 519-532-2971

Listowel Legends Cameron Rick Cameron mickeyd15764@hotmail.com 519-444-8393

Listowel Legends Donaldson Julie Donaldson tjules@live.ca 519-291-8000

Mitchell Hornets Mike Rolph mikerolph2@gmail.com 519-476-1451

Bailey Wiffen 226-376-2171

Crystal Spearin crystalspearin@gmail.com 519-274-4607

Stratford Flames Ashley Powers ashpowers85@yahoo.ca 519-801-5127

Wilmot Thunder Mike Hallman mikehallman71@gmail.com 519-572-0213

Team Coach e-mail Cell

Fullarton A's Julie Eisler julieeisler@gmail.com 519-274-5891

Goderich Seahawks Dan Ridsdale danrizz@yahoo.ca 519-955-2668

Innerkip Jr. Eagles Denise Chase denise@chrima.ca 519-703-1484

Listowel Legends Paul Wurdell wurdellp@gmail.com 519-504-2617

Londesborough Legends Steve Stewart sr.stewart99@gmail.com 519-955-2226 

Wilmot Thunder Dan Fronchak fronchak@rogers.com 226-750-8527

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U21

2024 HP Girls Fastball - U17

St. Marys Rockies

Exeter Extremes #2
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